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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ende Page of
Ma le View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR
FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Maple View Manor of CT, LLC [facility name], for

the cost report period beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019, and that to the best of

my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and

records of the providers) in accordance with applicable instructions.

1 hereby certify that 1 have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Gxpenditw•es, Statements of Revenues and the related
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specitied above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for• the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)

Lewis Abramson Marvin J. Ostreieher

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

to before me:
/ /

Add;~ss ofT~~tat•y Public

(Notary Seal)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of

IA 37

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

Period Covered: From

10/1/2018

To

9/30/2019

Address of Facility
856 Maple Street, Rocky Hill, CT 06067
Report Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
1 /30/2020

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $

2. Laundry wages. paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total Wages Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

g, ToPaJ Wages and Salaries Pt~id (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries -Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility -. Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility

860-563-2861

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page

2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

Address (No. & St~~eet, Ciry, State, Zip )

856 Maple Street, Rocky Hill, CT 06067

License Numbers:

CCNH

940 C

RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5238

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

Chronic and Convalescent

~ Nursing Home only (CCNH) ~

Rest Home with Nursing p ~~

Supervision only (RHNS) ~ ~S eci

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Protit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Date Opened Date Closed.

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation du~~ing this report year? O Yes O No If "Yes," explain. fully.

N/A

Administrator

Name of Administrator

Lewis Abramson

Nursing Home

Administrator's

License No.:

000692

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name

N/A

License No.:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor• of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

States) and/or Towns) in

Which Registered

Maple View Manoc of CT, LLC 856 Maple Street, Rocicy

Hill, CT 06067

CT

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title %Owned

Marvin J. Ostreicher 856 Maple Street, Rocl<y Hill, CT

06067

President /Director 50

Agnes Zitter 85.6 Maple Street, Rocky Hill, CT

06067

Member 50



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care FaciliTy

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report foc Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3A 37

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation ~ Business Address States) in Which Incorporated

N/A

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

N/A

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%

of Shares

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 3B 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owners) of Facility

I.1



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Ca~~e Facility

CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related PartiesX

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 4 37

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes O No complete the information on Page 11 of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services,

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,

related through family association, common ownership, control, or business O Yes O No

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? If "Yes," provide the following information:

Also Provides Indicate Where

Goods/Services to Costs are Included

Name of Related Business Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services in Annual Report Cost Actual Cost to the
Individual or Company Address Provided Pa e # /Line # Re orted Related PartyYes No %**
at~ona eat 'are unrtse wy, a ey tream

~ ~Associates NY, }.1581 Consulting Fees Page 16 / Line ml l 21,180 21.180

National Healthcare 20 E Sunrise Hwy. Valley Stream

~ ~Associates NY, ;~ l 581 Interest Page 27 /Line 12d 5,199 5,199
National Healthcare 20 E Sunrise Hwy. Valley Stream

~ ~Associates NY, 71581 Shared Expense Page 16 / Line m12 498,763 498,763
850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield,

~ ~850 SILAS DEANE CT Ob109 Rent/Other Page 16 / Line m12 1.738 1,738
20 E Sunrise I~wy, Valley Stream

~ ~20 Sunrise NY, 11581 Rent/Other Page 16 / Line m12 15,891 15,891

850 Silas Dearre Hwy Wethersfield

~ ~Preferred Therapy Solutions CT 06109 PT,OT,ST Services /Consulting Various 831.533 809.764

6851 Jericho Tpke, Suite 150

~ ~NOA DIAGNOSTICS Syosset, NY 11791 Radiology Page 20 / Line Sf 12,251 10,578

PROCARE LTC 1492 Highland Ave Cheshire CT

~ ~PHARMACY OF CT 06410 Drugs/OTC/RX Consulting Various 228.997 210,794

See attached for continued

~ ~list Various Various Various 1,419,684 1.419,684

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care facility

CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General :[nformation and Questionnaire
Related Parties''`

Name of Facility

Ma le View Health &Rehab

License No.

940-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

4a 37

Also Provides Goods/Services

to Non-Related Parties
Name of Related

Individual or Company

Business

Address

Description of

Goods/Services

Provided

Indicate Where

Costs are Included

in Annual Report

Page # /Line #

Cost

Reported

Actual Cost

to the

Related PartyYes No o/o**

National Healthcare Associates-Aetna 850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, CT 06109 O O poi Health [nsurance Page 15 /Line ] a~ 676,989 676,989

Maple~~ew Realh~ 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 11563 O O polo Facility Lease Page 22 /Line 9 356,548 ***356,548

Mapleview Realty 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 1 I>63 O O p ~ Facility Lease page 22 /Line lOb 136,375 136,375

Mapleview Realty 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 11563 O ~ poi Facility Lease pag 27 /Line 14a 39,077 39,077

Cambridge Manor 2428 Easton TPKE Fai~eld, CT 06825 O O polo Workers Comp Page 15 /Line lal 3,659 3,659

Regency House of Wallingford 181 E Main St, Wallingford, CT 06492 O O p ~ Workers Comp page I S /Line lal 5,778 5,778

Regency House of Wallingford 181 E Main St, Walling ord, CT 06492 O ~ polo Social Sen~ce Consultant page 13 /Line 6 394 394

Regency House of Wallingford 181 E Main St, Wallingford, CT 06492 O O p ~o Recreation Consultant Page 20 /Line Si 79 79

Mapleview Realty 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 11563 O O p ~o Building Depreciation Page 22 /Line 7b 200,78 20Q785

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.

*** N/A Medicaid reimbursement is based upon fair rental value system. Replaced during rate setting.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License Na

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

5 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dieta►y Number of meals served to residents
Laundry Ninnbet~ of pounds processed
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced

Nursing
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH
employee classification, i.e., Director (or Cha►•ge Nuese),
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet
Property costs (depreciation) Square feet
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries
Management services Appropriate cost center involved
All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs
The preparer of this repof•t must answer the following questions applicable to the cost infoj•mation provided.
1. In the preparation of this Report, were all O

costs allocated as required?
N/A

Yes O No 
If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made.

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.
N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and i~~direct costs to non-musing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Set~vices, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O Yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made.

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-T~r~ Care Facility

CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire

Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases -Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles an~3 equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 6 37

Related * to

Owners,

Operators, Annual

Officers Date of Term of Amount Amount

Name and Address of Lessor Description of Items Leased Lease** Lease of Lease ClaimedYes No
Reliable Health Systems, Nostrand Ave, Brooklyn, NY O O Computer Equipment 6 Mon s

11230 10/01/08 Ongoing 2,930 2,930

Wescom Solutions, PO Box 674802. Detrait, VII 48267 O O Software
03/07/12 Ongoing 26,207 26,207

Leaf, PO Box 644006, Cincinnatti, OH 45264 O O Copier
0~/O1/18 39 Months j,527 5,527

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL F P.O.Box 3711887 O O Postage

Pittsburgh PA 15250-7887 03/07/12 Ongoing 1,296 1,296

Nissan Motor Acceptance Corp. - PQ Box 371447 O O Automobile

Pittsburgh PA 1~2~0 08/22F15 36 Months 4,387 4;387

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles ? 
O Yes O No Total *%x 40,34

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 7 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the.accounting basis for this

period the same as for the O Yes (f "No," explain.

previous period? O No

N/A

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (Nn. &Street, City, State, lip Code)

1 Blum, Shapiro &Company, P.C. 2 Enterprise Dr., Shelton, CT 06484

2

3

4

Services Provided by This Firm (desa~ibe fully )

Compilation, preparation of Medicare and Medicaid cost reports and YE tax services $ 30,873

2

3 $

4 $

Charge fbr Services Provided

$ 30,873

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O No Page 15, Line 1 d

Lsgal ~~s-~~iess tnfarmateon

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number

1 ROGIN NASSAU, LLC 860-256-6300

2 Jackson Lewis PC 914-872-8060

3 BERCHEM MOSES PC 203-783-1200

4 GOLDMAN GRUDFR &WOOD 203-899-8900

5 See Attached Various

Address (No. & Siree~, City, State, Zip Code )

1 185 ASYLUM STREET HARTFORD, CT 06103

2 44 South Broad~~~ay 14th floor White Plains, NY 10601

3 75 BROAD STREET MILFORD, CT 06460

4 200 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NORWALK C`I' 06854

5 Various

Services Provided by "this Firm (describe,fiiiiy)

1 Tas Appeal $ 5,128

2 Union Negoliatiuns ~ ~3~~ ~ 1

3 Review of Union Agreement $ 240

4 Collections (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 13,184

5 Various (Disallo~ucd on Pg 28) $ 530

Charge fiot• Services Provided

g az,s93

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? if Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line Nn.

Page 15, Line 1 e
O Yes O Nn



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility

Maple View Health &Rehab

License No.

940-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

7a 37

Legal Services Information

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney

1 Dinardi, Frank

2 Treasurer State of CT

Telephone Number

N/A

860-702-3000

Address (Nn. & Stf•eet, City, State, Zip Code )

1 N/A

2 55 Elm St #2, 1-lartford, CT 06106

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully )

1 Conservator (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 55

2 Conservator (Disallowed on Pg 28) ~ 475

Charge for Services Provided

$ 530



State of Connecticut

Annual Y2eport of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLB

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

8 ~7

Total All
Levels

Total
CCNH
Level

'Total
F:HNS
level

Total

(Specify)

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period X20 tzo t2o t2o izo lzo

B. On last day of THIS report period 120 720 t20 120 120 120

~. Number of Residents

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period 109 t09 109 109 107 107

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 106 106 X07 t07 106 106

3. Total Number of Days Care Frovide~ During Period

A. Medicare 2,367 2,367 1,828 1,828 539 539

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 32,148 32,148 24,045 24,045. 8,103 8,10;

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay 3,236 3,236 2,539 2,539 697 697

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Specify) Managed Care /Hospice ? 458 2,458 1,880 1,880 578 578

G. Total Care Days During Per€od (3A thru F) 40,209 40,209 30,292 30,292 9,917 9,917

4. Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3G

for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days 8 8 8 8

B. Other Bed Reserve Days 34 34 34 34

5. Total Resident Days (3G + ~A + 4B) 40,251 40,251 30,334 30,334 9,917 9,917



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)
Name oi' Facility

Maple View Manor of LT, LLC

License Nn.

940 C

Report for Ycar Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

9 37

4. Were there any changes in the certitied bed capacity during the report year? O Yes O Nn

If'"YES", provide the following information:

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change

Date of

Change

CCNH

~1)

RFTNS

(2)

(Specify)

(3)

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3)

N/A

5. If there was any change in certitied bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RGStDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Days

1st Chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2nd Chan e

3rd char e
4th chap e

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Sc tember• 3U o1'Cost Year

Item

Medicare Medicaid Selt=Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS (S eci ) R.C.H. ICF-MR

No. of Residents 9 8z is

Per Diem Rate ____

a. One bed rm. va~;o~5 z3o.s~ a~s.00

b. Two bed rms. v~r~o~,s zso.36 ass.ao

c. Three or more

bed rms.

7. Total Number ofi Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL CCNH RHNS (S eci ' )

7,173 7,173

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments 560 560

C. Ot}lel' 10,815 10,81 S

D. Total Pltysic~l Tlternpy TreatnZents 18,548 i a,54s

—_~8. Total t~Iumber of Speech Therapy Treatmeiiis

A. Medicare - Part B e '~~0 '~'"

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Pact B)

1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments ~ 28 28

C. Other t,~~a ~,~~s

D. Tota[ Speeelt TlTernpy Treatments 2,465 2,465

9. Total Number ofi Occupational Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B ~;,7~'' °~'0~

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments X52 65z

C. Other io,a96 to,svb

D. Toth/ Occupntlonn! Therapy Trenln7eizts 1 s,3 t o i 8,310



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wages
Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

10 37

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? O Yes O No

Total Cost and }lours

Item ~ CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sea [

of Schedule A 1)
2. Admit~istrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III

of Schedule Al) It~2.~10 2.O~U

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. N

of Schedule A I )

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone

o erator, clerks, rece tionists, etc.) 18?,297 x,076

5. Dietary Service

a Head Dietitian ~ 24,919 738

b. Food Service Su crvisor 58,317 2,080

c. Dieta Workers 417,040 23,217

6. 1lousekeeping Service

a. Head Housel<ee er

b. Other Housckee ing Workers 309,041 18.488

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services

a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 67,190 2,207

b. Other Maintenance Workers 60.914 3,258

8. Laundry Service

a. Su ervisor

b. Other Lattnd Workers

9. Barber and Beautician Services

l0. Protective Services

1 1. Accounting Services

a. Head Accountlnt

b. Other Accountants

l2. Professional Care of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Director of I~turses ? i:~,bii ~ 4,2~i(~

b. RN

1. Direct Care ?29.17? I?,~~96

2. Administrative** ~ ?~>;.~~H 7-~~~~
c. LPN

1. Direct Care 1,016,749 34, 73

2. Administrative**
d. Aides and Attendants 1,693,631 99,950

e. Physical Thera gists

f. Speech Thera fists

g. Occu ational Thera fists

h. Recreation Workers 173.469 8.532

i. Physicians

I. Medical Director

2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Care***

4. Other (Specify)

I. Dentists _.-
k. Pharmacists

I. Podiatrists

m. Social Workers/Case Management 62,203 2,124

n. Marketing

o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule Iu0,y~3 3,301

A-13. Tofnl Snlaiy E.r e~ldiltu~es 5,342,651 233, (39

* Do not include in this section any cxpendihires paid to persons who receive ~ fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Titie 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Attachment Page 10/13

Schedule of Other Salaries and ~~'ages (Page 10)

CCNF( RHNS (Specify)

Position $ Hours $ Hours $ Flours

Admissions $ 79,129 2,268

Medical Records 18,836 969

Respirato Thera ist (Disallowed on Pg 28a) 2,988 67

Total $ 100,953 3,304 $ - - $ - -

Schedule of Other Fees (Page l3)

CCNFI RHNS (Saecifv)

Service $ Hours $ hours $ Hours

N Nursing Consultant (Disallowed on Pg 28a) $ 19,464 260

Rehab Consultant (Disallowed on Pg 28a) 6,712 134

Total $ 26,176 394 $ - - $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'~'~rgn Care Facility

CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Infornnation for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LL~~

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/3o~zot9

Page of

I 1 37

Name

Salary Paid
cringe tsenehts

and/or Other

Payments

(describe fully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total

Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedCCNH RI~NS (Specify)

Section I -Operators/Owners

Marvin J. Otreicher 20,800

Non

Discriminatory

upervises

operations, deals with

DNS &other 58 16 / ml l See Attached

Section II -Other related

parties of Operators/Owners

employed in and paid by

facility (EXCEPT those who

may be the Adminestrator or

assistant Administrators wh,o

are identefied on Page 12).

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all employment worked during the cost year.



Maple View Health &Rehab

Marvin 1 Ostreicher Time Study

9/30/2019

BEDS Total w/ Bnft

Bethel 161 66.00

Bloomfield 120 67.00

Bristol 132 60.00

Cambridge 160 73.00

Hebrew Home 257 111,00

Ludlowe 144 60.00

Maple View 120 58.00

Marlborough 120 56.00

Milford 120 60.00

Regency 130 62.00

Riverside 345 93.00

Village Crest 95 58.00

Water's Edge 150 64.00

Augusta 72 57.00

Belair 102 53.00

Brattleboro 80 65.00

Brentwood 78 50.00

Brewer 111 64.00

Catskill 136 58.00

Colony 92 55.00

Country 111 58.00

Dover 112 Sx.U~

Eastside 69 51.00

Eliot 114 62.00

Glen Falls 120 56.00

Huntington 320 94.00

Kennebunk 78 51.00

Maywood 120 65.00

Newton Wellseley 110 58.00

Norway 70 48.00

Poughkeepsie 200 74.00

Reservoir 144 71.00

Rutland 125 64.00

Sachem 111 54.00

Sands roir~i iov 7C.00

Utica 117 53.00

Westgate 104 59.00~

Winship 72 50.00

Vacation/PTO

Sick

Personal

Holiday

Tota I 2, 948 1,498.00



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-~'.Errr► dare Facility
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary InforAnation for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Name of Facility (as licensed)
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.
940 L

Report for Year Ended
9/3o~?ot9

Page of
12 37

Name

Salary Paid
fringe t3enetits

and/or Other
Payments

(describe fully)
Full Description of
Services Rendered

Total Hours
Worked

Line Where
Claimed on

Page 10
Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total
Hours

Worked
Compensation

ReceivedCCNH RHNS (Specify)

Section III -Administrators""*

Lewis Abramson 152,510
Non
Discriminatory Administrator 2,080 A2

Section IV -Assistant
t~dministrators

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
** Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures -Professional Fees
Name of Facility
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.
940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
13 37

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary

(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

1. Dietitian

2. Dentist 6,285 124

3. Pharmacist 16,581 221

4. Podiatrist

361,891 6,857
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other

6. Social Worker 394 8

7. Recreation Worker

8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility) ~u.3~4 > 17

b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

c. Resident Care**

d. Administrative Services facility
~ , infection Control Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

2, Pharmaceutical Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

3, Staff Development Committee

(Once annuaiiyj

e. Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care I U 1,71 ~ I .~4~3

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care 364,034 5,979

b. Other

1 1. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN

1. Direct Care
2. AclminiStt•ative***

b. LPN

1. C~ireat Care

2. Administrative***

c. Aides

d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

B-13 Tota! Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

26, l76

927,430

394

15,353

* Do not include in this section management considlants or services which must be reported on Page IG item M-I2 and supported by required info~malion, Page I7.

** This item is not reimbursable ro facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must

be remoeed on Page 28.

*** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, h~sert~ce Training Coordinator and B~feclion Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the pwposes oFrate setting.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures

Schedule B1 -Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name oi' Facility

Maple View Manor of C"t, LLC

License Nn.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

14 37

Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service

Related** to Owners,

Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

Gerident Solutions, P.O. E3ox 290539,
Wetherstield, LT 06129

Dentist ~ ~ N/A

Procure LTC ofCT, I I 1 G~ecutive Blvd,

Farmingdale, NY.11735

Pharmacist / lV Nursing Consultant O O Common Ownership

Preterred Thearpy-809 Main SL, E.Hartford,CT,

06108

P'I', O"r, ST /Consult Rehab O O Common O~v~~ership

Regency House of Wallingford, 181 E Main St,

Wallingford, CT 06492

Contract Social Worker O O Common Ownership

Dr Santo Buccheri, 357 Franklin Avc, Hartford,

C"f 06114

Medical Director O O 1`1~A

Starling Physicians, 2110 Silas Deane HWY,

Rocky Hill CT 06067

Medical llirector O O NSA

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

C7 n

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

V OO

c c~

0 0

0 0

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for detinition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

15 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Administrative and General

a. Employee Health &Welfare Benefits

1. Workmen's Compensation $ 299,676 299,676

2. Disability Insurance $

3. Unemployment Insurance $ 59,751 59,751

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 393,620 393,620

5. Health Insurance $ 676,989 676,989

6. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and not-operators)

8. Uniform Allowance $

9. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

27,088 27,088

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

c. Bad Debts* $ 141,879 141,879

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 30,873 30,873

e. Legai (Services shouid be.fi~liy describeu urt Pine 7) $ 42,853 42,85

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $

Operators (Specify )*

g. Office Supplies $ ~?,?~~~ '~,~~~~>

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone &Pagers $ 21,203 21,203

2. Cellular Phones $ 4,086 4,086

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $

attach copy )*

j. Corporation Business Taxes (fi•af~cTzise tax) $ 8,~>6 + S,9G~t

k. Other Taxes (Not reladec~' to p~~operty -See Page 22)

l . Income* $ 41,000 41,000
~

7. Other (S~ecifv) $

See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 745,726 745,726

Subtottal $ 2,515,948 2,515,948

* Facility should self=disalfo~u the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report (CaCCy Subtotals forward to next page)



**''~ ~I' ~l ~e ~l~ ~ ar°ties / war° s /Gifts t~ staff

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Union Training and Upgrading $ 21,401

Back round Check 5,687

Total $ 27,088 $ - $ -

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Other Taxes

Description ~Cl'dH RHN~ (~pecifY)

Total $ - ~ $ - $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

16 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotrcls Brot~gl7t Forward: 2,S l 5,948 2,S l 5,948

1. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 5,371 5,371

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 4,244 4,244

4. Employee Travel $ 593 593

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 1,065 1,065

6. Automobile Expense (notptn°chase or~ depreciation) $ 4,103 4,103

7. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses) $

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

45,025 45,025

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records ~

6. Bat~ber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

d;r~ct;y a~~u r~~t ~y c;,r~tract or fie f~~ se,vice)***

7. Postage $ 4,579 4,579

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $

Associations (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

8,849 R.849

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 675 675

9. Subscriptions $ 5,094 5,094

10. Contributions*** $

See Attached Schedule

1 1. Services Provided by Conh~act (Specify acrd Complete $

Schedule G2, Page 21 for each fir°m or individual)

89,951 89,9b 1

12. Administrative Management Services** $

13. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

537,572 537,572

44,202 44,202

3,267,301G14 Total Administrative &General Expenditures $ 3,267,301

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



At[achmenl Pagc I6

Schedule of Other 9'ravel and Entertainment

Descri tion CCNH RHNS (S ecify)

Total Other Travel and Entertainment $ $ $

Schedule of Other Advertising

I177~e7lTl~7!1 ('!'NN RNNC lCnrrifvl

Promotional Advertisin > Disallowed on P ~ 28 $ 43, l09

btarketin ~ Su lies Disallowed on P ~ 28 1,916

'Dotal Other• Advertising $ 45,025 $ - $ -

Schedule of Dues

~rNu uuNc r~~~~~f~i

CAHCF Dues $ 8,539

ACHCA Dues 3 I U

Total Dues $ 8,849 $ $

Schedule of Contributions

Descri tiun CCNH RHNS (S~ecif-)

Total Contributions ~ $ $

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

rrNu RFIN.0 fsnerifvi

Licenses and Permits $ 1 966

Penalties Disallowed on P * 28a 33

Bank Chaz yes $1,892 Disallowed on P ~ 28a 34,480

Misc Ex eases Disallowed on P ~ 28a 7,142

Prior Period Ex eases isallowed on P ~ 28a 581

"Cotul Other Administrative and General $ 44,202 $ $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care FaciliTy

CSP-l7 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 -Management Services*

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Yeac Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

17 ~ 37

Name &Address of Individual or

Company Supplying Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

'Report Page #/Line #

National Healthcare Associates, inc. 537,572 Shared Expenses Page 16 / Line m12

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Con~~ecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Dietary basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No, v Report for Year Ended Page of

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 18 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation &Service

1. Raw Food $ 305,816 305,816

2. Non-Food Supplies $ 26,645 26,645

3. Other (Specify) $

b. Purchased Services (by conh•acl otlze~° ~ $ 8,d8S 8,<~b8

lhan th~~ouglt Management Se~•vices)

(Co»~plele Schedule C-2 atl. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $

2D. Totnl Dietary Expe~tclitures (2a + b + c + d) $ 340,949 340,949

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

F. Resident Meals: Total no. of meals served per day:*

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes CO No

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of meals provided to persons other If yes, specify
J, than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes O No

cost.
Members, Guests) included in 2D?

K. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported iii the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks If yes, specify
M. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) O Yes O No

cost.
provided to employees included in 2D?

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes U No
If yes9 specify

amt.

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Maple View Manoc of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 l 9 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

3. Laundry

a. In-House Processing* Lbs.

1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

gowns and other resident care items Amt. $

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, etc, washed, ironed and/or

Amt. $
processed.***

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs,

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***
Amt. $

4. Repai~~ and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contr°act other• $ 157,887 i 57,887

tha~7 throa~gh Management Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Pa e 21)

c, Other (Specify) ~ $ ~~+,66-I ~~,66~i

Diapers

3 D. Tota! Laundry Expenditarres (3a + b + e) $ 212,551 212,551

3E. Laundry Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No 
If yes,

specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue fi•om employees? O Yes O No 
tfyes,
s ecify amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other Ifyes,

I' 
O Yes No

than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost.

J. llid you s•eceive revenue fl•om these people? O Yes CQ No 
lfyes,

s ecify amt.

K. Where is the revenue received ce orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

~T Do not include salaries fi~om page 10 as part of dollar• values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds of Laundry only required (or multi-level facilities,



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

20 37

[tem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

4. Housekeeping

a. In-House Ca►~e
1. Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

pails, brooms, etc. )

Sq. Ft. Serviced
by Personnel

An,t. $ 27,032 27,032

b. Purchased Services (by cont~°act other°
than lh~°oirgh Manage»~enl Sep°>>ices)
(Complete Schedule G2 att.

Page 21)

sq. Fi. serviced
by ~ersonnei

,4mr. $ 173 173

C. Other (Specify) $

4D. Tottcl Housekeeping Expeiaditures (4a + b + c) $ 27,20 ?7,205

5. Resident Cai•e (Supplies)**
a. Prescription Dt•ugs***

1. Own Pharmacy $
2. Purchased fi•om $

Procarc
192, 115 19?.1

b. VI ledicine Cabinet Drugs ~ ~> i ~~ ~~ 1 g~
c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 93,499 93,499

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 4,538 4,538
e. Oxygen

1. For Emergency Use $
2. Other*** $ 4,692 4,692

f. X-rays and Related Radiological $
Proced~n~es***

12.251 12,251

g, Dental (Not dentists ti~~ho should~be included under $
salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory*** $ 15,096 15,096
i. Recreation $ 24,52 24,52
j. Direct Management Services* $
k. Indirect Management Services*
L Other' (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule
21,861 2l ,861

SM. Total Resident Care Expe~idi~tures (Sa - Sj) $ 376,769 376,769

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed ar this expenditure will not be allowed.
** Do not include any fees to professional staff; these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid nn salary basis, nn Page 10.

*** Facility should self=disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of ali Day Vrogt•am Costs,



Attachment Page 20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1V Thy Supplies -Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pg 29a) $ 5,011

Ph sician Fees -Medical Services -Con Billing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 905

Physician Fees -Medical Services -Con Billing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 327

Purch Services -Nursing 5,317.

Equip Rental -Nursing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 3

E uip Rental - Rehab T and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 10,298

Total Other Resident Care $ 21,861 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Acenual Report of Long-Terms Care Facility

CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report o.' Expenditures

See~l~ule C-2 -Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract X

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
21 37

Name of Individual or

Company Address

Related ** to Owners,

Operators, Officers

Explanation of

Relationship

Full Explanation of

Service Provided*

Total Cost/Page Ref.***

Yes No CCNH RHNS (Specify) Pg Line

ADP

P.O. Box 842875, ,

Boston, MA 02284 0 0 N/A Payroll Processing 12,128 16 ml l

ADM Environmental Group

1370 Coney Island Ave.

Brooklyn, NY 13230 ~ ~ N/A

Monthly Recycling

Services 20,687 22 6f

Unitex Textile Rental

Parkway, Mt. Vernon,

NY I05~0, O O N/A Laundry /Linen 30;098 19 3b

Med Apparel

Parkv✓ay. Mount

Vernon; NY 10550 O O N/A Laundry /Linen 127,789 19 3b

MJ Daly

110 A~attatuck Heights

Waterburuy, CT 0670 O O N/A HVAC 32,922 22 6f

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* List all contracted services ovEr $10,000. Use additional sheets ifnec;essary.

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.
*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).



State of Conl~ecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev, 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

22 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a. Repairs &Maintenance $

b. Heat $ 40,426 40,426

c. Light & Powec $ 90,121 90,121

d. Water $ 33,742 33,742

e. Equipment Lease (P~°ovicle detail on page 6) $ 40,347 40,347

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule

135,162 135,162

6g, Total Muint. & Operating Expense (6a - 6~ $ 339,798 339,798

7. Depreciation (co~~plete schedzrle page 23 * )

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building &Building Improvements $ 200,785 200,785

c. Non-Movable Equipment $

d. Movable Equipment $ 46,540 46,540

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 247,325 247,325

8. Amortization (Complete atl. Schedule Page 24* )

a. Qrgarizut~cr~ Lx~.ens~ $

b, Mortgage Expense $

c. Leasehold Improvements $ 114,983 1 14,983

d. Other (Specify) $

*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 114,983 114,983

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item l Ob $ 356,548 356,548

10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 136,375 136,375
T _ __ _ _ _ _ _c. rers~nal ~i~`u~etiy taxes ~ V ~ 1 / / 3 ~ I

1 1. Total P~•operty Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 863,408 863,408

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24,



Attachment Page 22

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Supplies $ 22,831

Purch Services 78,535.

Ground Services 7,763

Pest Control 3,377.

Carting 22,656

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 135,162 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

Depreciation Schedule
Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

23 37

Properly Item

Historical

Cost

Exclusive of

Land

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of

Year's Operations

Method of

Computing

Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year Totals

A. Land Improvements

1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building [mprovements

1. Acquired prior to this..repart period 4,479,109 4.479,109 4,124.485 S/L Various 200,785

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

B-4. Subtotal '~)~.7~~

C. Non-A~Iovable Equipment

1. Acquired prior to this report pericd 27..332 27,33? 27.332 S/L Various

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

Is a mileage

logbook

maintained?
Date of

Acgwsition

Historical

Cost

Exclusive of

Land

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beguu~ing of

Year's Operations

Method of

Computing

Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year TotalsYes No Monch Year

D. Movable Equipment

1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model

and year of each vehicle)

a.

b.

c.

d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this repoR period Var tar 1.16-F.~~~)7 1.16 _997 X9_',6?= ti L ~'ari~,u, 1? 0~~

b. Disposals (attach sche3ule)

a Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule) A'ar far 5,~ ; ; ~ ,q_; ~ T. Va>>~,us 1, 97

D-3. Subtotal 46,40

E. Tota[ Depreciation 247,325



Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period

Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

Useful

Ac uisition Date Uescri ~tion of Item Cost Life De ~reci~tion

Additions:

Total additions for Land Improvements $ - ~

Deletions:

Total deletions for Land Improvements $ - $

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Quilling hnprovements Acquired during this report period
Useful

~*

Ac uisition Date Descri lion of Item Cost Life De ~reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Building tmpruvements $ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions far Building Improvements $ - ~

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3

**Ties to Page 23, Line Q2 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Non-D9ovable F,quipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

s

**

Ac uisition Pate Descri ~tion of Item Cost Life Ue ~reci~tion

Additions:

Total additions for Nnn-Movable Equipment $ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Non-Movable Lyuipment $ $

k

~*

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3

**Ties to Page 23, Line C2
-----------------------=-----



Schedule oP Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

Acquisition Date ~ Descriution of Item Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

1 1/30/2018 H er Steam Concection Steamer $ 7,lOS 10 $ 71D

1 1/30/2018 Dexkto mini PC 707 3 236

12/31/2.018 refri =erator- reach-in 4,191 10 419

1/31/2019 ta~c and gate on asset#308 396 10 40

1/31/2019 Q 20 Dinin Chairs 4,880 15 325

3/31/2019 Nobles Heav Du Vaccum 635 8 79

3/31./2019 Meridien Ice &Water Dis enser 6,1 i l 10 611

4/30/2019 Hea Du Food Blender 1,283 10 128

6/3 012 0 1 9 Bariatric bed &Mattress 1 >537 15 102

7/31/2019 6 Co iers:3 K ocera, 3 Toshiba 620 5 124

7!31/2019 6 Co iers:3 K ocera, 3 Toshib 1,206 5 24l

7/31/2019 3 Full Electric Beds 1,822 12 152

8/31/2019 Network E ui ment 3,264 5 653

8/31/2019 1 Electric Bed 607 12 51

8/31/2019 Dish Dis enser 4,079 10 408

9/30!2019 6 Mattresses 1,090 5 218

Total additions for Movable Equipment $ 39,533 $ 4,497

Deletions;

Total deletions for Movable Equipment $ - $

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Useful

Arnuisitinn nata Descriotinn of Item Cost Life Depreciation

*+

Additions:

1 1/30!2018 Install Fan motor on AAon unit $ 3,449 10 $ 345

1 1/30/201 S nurse call s tem 45,518 10 4,552

12/31/2018 Loadin > dock doors &frame 4,020 10 402

1/31/2019 HVAC i,bu4 15 i07

6730/2019 Roof re lacement 251,225 10 25,123

8/31/2019 1T Set u -Pass ort Unit 1,840 10 184

8131/2019 IT Set u 2,120 ]0 212

9/30/2019 Boiler 57,987 20 2,899

9!30/2019 Cedar Wood Fence 466 8 58

9/30/2019 New Roof 251,225 l0 25,123

9/30/2019 Cedar Fence 2,639 8 330

lbtal additions for Leasehold Improvement $ 622,092 $ 59,335

Ucletions:

Total deletions for LeHsehold Imp~nvement $ - $
*a

Attachment Pages 23 24

'Ties to Pxgc 24, Line C3

**Ties to Paee 24, Line C2



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'I'errrn Care Facility

CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

Amortization Scheduler

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.
940 C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
24 37

Item

Date of

Acquisition

Length of

Amortization
Cost to Be

Amortized

Accumulated

Amort. to

Beginning of

Year's

Operations

Basis for.

Computing

Amortization**
Rate
%

Amortization

for This Year TotalsMonth Year

A. Organization Expense

1.

2.

3.
A-4. Subtotal

B. 1!'dortgage Expense

1.

2.
3.

B-4. Subtotal

C. Leasehold Improvements and Other

1. Acquired prior to this report period Var Var Various 1,085,197 647,848 S/L Vario 55,648

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule) Var Var Various 6'?2.0~)2 S'I. Vario ~9,33~

C-4. Subtotal .
_ _ _ _

114,983

D. Total Amortization 114,983

* Straight-line method must be used.

** Specify which of the following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR

C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if ov~med ~~y Related Party.



~1~1p1e View Henith & Reh;~b

fIXEO ASSET / DEPRCCIATfON SCIICDUI,E

Assts Type Description Dflle In Service Method Life

Histm•ical

Cosl

201fl

A/D

2019

Deprec.

2019

ND Ni3V

LEASHOLU IMI'ROVCMEN7'S

LI Prior Period Acquisitions (Per 9/30/18 CR) Various S/L Various 1085, I97 647,848 SS,G48 703,49( 381,701

2019 Additions

LI Install Fan motor nn r\Aon unit 1 1/30/2018 S/L 10 3,449 - 345 345 3,104

LI nurse call sytem I 1 /30/2018 S/L 10 45,518 - 4552 4,552 4Q966

1.1 Loading dock doors &frame 12/31/2018 S/I, I O 4,020 - 402 402 3,G18

LI IIVAC 1/31/2019 S/L IS I G04 - 107 107 1,497

U Roof replacement 6/30/2019 S7L 10 251,225 - 25123 25,123 226,102

LI IT Set up - P. sport Unit 8/3 I /2019 S/L 10 1,840 - I R4 I R4 I ,656

LI IT Set up 8/302019 S/L 10 2,120 - 212 212 1,908

LI Boiler 9/30/2019 S/L 20 57987 - 2899 2,899 55,088

LI Cedar Wood fence 9/30/2019 S/L 8 d66 - 58 58 408

LI New Roof 9/30/2019 S/L 10 251,225 - 25123 25,123 226,102

LI Cedar Fence 9/30/?019 S/L 8 2,639 - 330 330 2,309

'TOTAL LF,ASEHOI,D IMPROVBAI N:N"PS !,707,289 6J7,SJ8 I IJ,')S3 762,831 944,45R

building Improvements

131dng lmp Prior Pcriud Acquisitions (Per 9/30/18 CR) Various S/L Various 4,479,109 4,124,4AS 200,78$ 4,325,270 153,839

TOTAL Quilding Improvements 4,479,109 J,12J,d85 200,755 J,325,270 153,839

Non Movable Equipment

NME Prior Period Acquisitions (Per 9/30/1 A CR) Various S/L Various 27,332 ?7,332 - 27,332

TO'PAL Non Movable Equipment 27.332 27,332 - 27,332

MOVAQLG EQUIPMENT

MbIE Prior Period Acquisitions (Per 9/30/18 CRS

209 AdJilimis

MME F[yper Steam Concection Steamer

MME Dexktop mini PC

MME refrigerator-reach-in

MME tax and gate on assetN308

MME Qty 20 Dining Chairs

MME Nobles Heavy Duty Vaccum

MME bleridien Ice & Water Dispenser

ivi\YiG ~~cnvV Duty Foy., Bicndc~

MML' F3arintric bed & Mattress

MMH G Copiers3 Kyocera, 3 Toshiba

MME G Copiers3 Kyocera, 3 Toshib

MME 3 Full Electric Beds

MME Network Equipment

Iv1ME 1 Electric Bed

MME Dish Dispenser

MME G Mattresses

TO'PAL niOVABLR EQUIPMENT

'TOTAL r\SSETS PERCH SCHEDULE

TOTAL ASSETS PF.R TRIAL [3ALrWCE

LOSS RGALTI' ASSETS

ROUNDING

VARIANCE

Various S!L Various 1,164,997 292,623 42,043 334,666 830,331

1/30/2018 S/L 10 7,105 - 710 710 6,395

1 1/30/2018 S/L 3 707 - 236 236 471

3/31/2018 5/L I0 4,191 - dI9 419 3,772

1/31/2019 S/L 10 396 - 40 40 3SG

/31/2079 S/L IS 4,850 - 325 325 4,555

3/3 V2019 S/L 8 635 - 79 79 556

3/31/2019 S/L 10 6,1 1 1 - GI I 611 5,500

g13n/~nie R/I. 10 1283 - 12R 128 I,I55

6/30/2019 S/L 15 1,537 - 102 102 1,435

7/31/2019 S/L 5 620 - 124 124 496

7/31/2019 S/L $ 1,206 - 241 241 965

7/302079 S/L 12 1,822 - 152 IS2 1,670

8/31/2019 S/L S 3,264 - 653 653 2,61 1

8/31/2019 S/L 12 607 - 51 51 556

8/31/2019 S/L 10 4,07<J - A08 408 3,671

9/30/2019 S/L $ 1090 - 218 218 872

1,204,531) 292,623 J6,540 339,163 865,367

7,418,260 5,092,2Rfl 362,308 5,g54,59b 1,963,664

2,302,576 - 161,523 1,129,326 1,173,250

(4,479,109) (4,124,485) (4,325,290) (153,R39)

636,57$ 967,A03 2U0,7R5 - 63(,575

F/S vs C/R NBV - 1':ige 31, Line 139 (636,575)

F/S vs GR Depreciation -Page 3G, Line 1' I (200,785)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other 'Than Salaries (cont'd) -Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
25 ~ 37

1 l . Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either• owned by the Facility If °Yes," complete Part B.
or leased fi~om a Related Party?* 

O Yes O No 
If "No," complete Part C.

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, o4vnership, ability to control ar

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related party transaction.

Description Total

2nd i~~lort~age 3rd N1ortgagc nth Mc>rt~~a~c

1. Date Land Purchased o3/I7/75

2. Date Structure Completed
3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity X20

6. Square Footage 40,000

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land

b. Building

Part B -Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage

1. Financing

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) Fixed

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 10/Ol/IS

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 2.99%

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 35

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 3,848,600

f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/19 3,626,283

~u~tf(~iet~ i4' i~v1~~-iglge was Fi2~t'~~t~ne2u

During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate

j. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

lc. Amount of Principal Borrowed

I. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item lOb.



State of Con~~ecticlit

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

26 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

12. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement &Non-Movable

Equipment

1. First Mot~tgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

l . Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate

4. Tenn

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

3 2 L?. T~ttrl ~uifcfisag deat~r~s: Ex~eaase (A1 - A4 + ~s~ ~

(Carry Subtotals for~wa~•d to next page



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

27 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment

1. Automotive Equipment $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify) $

A. Itein Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

l2. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C 1 + 2) $

1 2. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

Note / Admin /Computer Loan Interest.

7.347 7,347

13, Total Alllnterest Expeizse (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 7>347 7,347

14. Insurance

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 39,077 39,077

b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 4,722 4,722

a Insurance other than Property (as specified above)

1. Utnbreita (Blanke! Coverage) $ 8,854 8,854

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3, Other (Specify) $

Liability /Crime Insurance

50,403 50,403

l 4d. Total Insura»ce Expenditures (14u + b + c) $ 103,056 103,056

15. Total All Expenditures (A-]3 tltru C-14) $ 11,808,465 11,808,465



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No,
940 C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
28 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page
No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease . CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Page 1 D -Salaries and Wages

1. Outpatient Service Costs $
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $

3. Occupational Therapy $

4. Other -See attached Schedule $ 18,814 18,814

Page 13 - Professio~7a1 Fees

5. Resident Care Physicians ** $

6. 13 b10a Occupational Therapy $ 364,034 364,034

7. Other -See attached Schedule $ 26,176 26,176

Pages 15 & 16 -;9dmi~~istrative and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits $
9. 15 lc Bad Debts $ 141,879 141,879

10. Accounting $

IOa. ~ Legal $ 13,714 13,714

1 1. Telephone $

12. 15 lh2 Cellular Telephone $ 2,286 2,286

13. Life insurance premiums on the life

of Owners, Partners, Operators $

14. 16 L3 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ X1,244 4,244

I5. Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and employees

16, 16 L4 Travel for pu~•poses of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $ 593 593

17. 16 L6 Automobile Expense (e.g, personal use) $ 4,103 4,103

1 8. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 45,025 45,025

19. I S Ij Income Tax I Corporate Business Tax $ 8,714 8,714

20. Fund Raising /Contributions $

21. 16 m12 Unallowable Management' Fees $ 265,659 265,659

22. Barber• and Beauty $

23. Other -See attached Schedule $ 56,254 56,254

e~i~gE to - I)ieFi~iy ~'xpe~t~~iPur~s

24. Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

Page 19 -Laundry Expenditures

25. Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Puge 20 - Houselceepi»g Expenditures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 951,495 951,495

* All except "Help Wanted": (Cary Sziblotal forward to next page )

** Physicians who pro~~de services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Sen~ces directly for each indi~~dual resident.



Attachment Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref Line Ref Descriution CCNH RHNS (Saecifv)

10 12o Admissions Salary Relating to Maz•keting $ 15,826

10 12o Respiratory Therapist 2,988

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 18,814 $ - $ -

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Page Ref line Ref Descrii~tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

13 B 12o IV Nursing Consultant $ 19,464

13 B 12o Rehab Consultant 6,712

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ 26,176 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Paae Rrf Line Ref neccrintion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

16 m13 Non Routine Bank Charges $ 1,892

15 1 kl Pass Through Entity Ta;c 41,000

15 Var Benefits Associated with Marketing Salary 4,299

15 Var Benefits Associated with Respiratory Therapist Salary 632

16 ml3 Penalties 33

t 6 m 13 Misc Expenses 7,142

16 m13 Prior Period Expenses 5g1

16 m8a Chamber' of Commerce Dues 675

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 56,254 $ - $ -



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT)

Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones

September 30, 2019

Amount

Total Cell Phone Expense 4,086 TB Linked

Cell Phone Allowed Based o~~ Bed Capacity 5

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone $ 30

Months in Cost Report Year 12

Total Allowable Cost $ 1,800

Days in Cost Repo~~t (365out of 365 Days) 365

Days in Cost Report Year 365

Partial Year Allowable °/o 100%

Pg. 28b

Revised Allowable Cost $ 1,800

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) $ 2,286



1Vlaple View Health &Rehab

Calculation of Allowable Management Fee

September 30, 2019

Descrption

Management fees Charged

Accounting Charges

Total Management Fees Per Ag~•eement

Amount

53~,$~2 Page 1G, Line ml2

30,83 Pagc 15, Linc 1V

568,445

Patient Days

Imputed Days - 90% Occupancy (365/365 Days)

Amount Per Patient Day (Greater of 90% or Actaul Days)

PPD Allowance Per Client 2018

2019 CPI Increase

PPD Allowance 9/30/2019

Amount over (Under)

4,251 Page 8 of C/R

39,420 Calculation

~~

14.42

7.81 J,01a

1.01%

7.82

6.6001

Pg. 28c

Total Days 40,251 va~~ s or as

Disallowed Management Fee $ 265,659



Maple View Health &Rehab

September 30, 2019

Benefits Disallowance

Respiratory Therapist Benefits Disallowance

Respiratory Therapist Salary

Total Salaries

Percent to Total Salaries

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line 1 a3 - 1 a6)

Pg. 28d

2,988 Page 10

5,342,651 T[3 Linked

0.06%

1,130,360 Te t.~~~~~ea

Respiratory Therapist Benefits Disallowed 632 Page Zs acr:~~nm~~,c



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

29 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 951,495 951,495

Page 20 -Resident Care Supp/ies

27. 20 Sat Prescription Drugs $ 192,115 192,115

28. 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 4,538 4,538

29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 12,251 12,251

30. 2U Sh Laboratory $ 15,096 15,096

31. Medical Supplies $

32. 20 Set Oxygen (non emergency) $ 4,692 4,692

33. Occupational Therapy $

34. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 37,022 37,022

Puge 22 -Maintenance and Property

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $ 3.us~ 3.05

~6. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

37. Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes $

38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $

39. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 9,109 9,109

Puge 27 - Insur~ince

4U. Mortgage Insurance $

41. Property Insurance $

Ot/per -Miscellaneous

42. Other -Indirect $

43. Interest Income on Account Rec. $

44. Other - Miscellaneous Adminish•ative $

45. Management Fees Direct $

46. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other -Direct $ 7,057 7,057

Not For Proft! Providers Only

48. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See ,vriached Schedule n

_ __

49. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 1,236,460 1,236,460

*** Items billed directly to Dep~utment of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, vid private-pay residents. Identify

sep~ualely by category as indicated on Page 20.



Attachment Page 2A~ttachment Page 29

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Pane Ref' i,ine Ref nescrintinn C('NH RHNS (S~ecifvl

20 Si Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) $ 10,439

20 51 IV Th Su plies - Rehab T and Ancllr 5,011

20 51 Ph sician Fees -Medical Services -Con Billing 905

20 51 Ph sician Fees -Medical Services -Con Billing 327

20 SI E uip Rental -Nursing 3

20 51 E ui Rental - Rehab T y and Ancllr 10,298

20 Sc Med B Nursin Su lies 10,039

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 37,022 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess N(ovablc Equipment Depreciation

Paar Rrf t.inr Rrf Ilrcrrintinn C'CNH RHNS (Soccifvl

22 7b Non Allowable Depreciation on Mattresses and ̀ TVs $ 3,085

Total Excess Movable equipment Depreciation $ 3,085 $ - $

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

P ~~an R~nf i.inn RnF ilvcrrintinn ('CNN RHNS (Soecifvl

27 14b Automobile Insurance $ 4,722

22 6e Auto Lease 4,387

Total Other Property Adjustments $ 9,109 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other -Indirect Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specity)



Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Other -Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments

Page Ref Line Rcf Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $

age 29



Schedule of Other -Direct Adjustments

Pace Ref Line Ref Descriation

Attachment Page 29

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

27 12d Interest Expense on Late Payments $ 48

30 IV 8 Medical Record Revenue 46

30 IV 8 Donation Revenue 500

30 IV 8 Rebates /Refunds 4,830

30 IV 8 MiscRevenue 1,633

Total Other Adjustments $ 7,057 $ - $ -

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ - $ - $



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) Pg. 29b

Cable TV Disallowance

September 30, 2019

Total Cable TV Expense 14,039 TF3 Lini<ed

Total Monthy Fee Allowed $ 300

Total Months 12

Total Allowable Expense $ 3,600

Partial Year Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days) $ 365

Days in Cost Report Year 365

Partial Year Allowable % 100.00%

Revised Allowable Cost $ 3,600

Disallowed expense $ 10,439 {a}

Tickmariz

{a} Ties to page 29a



State of Connectic~ii
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3U Rev.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue
Name of Facility
Maple View Manor oi'CT, LLC

License Na
940 C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
30 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RI-INS (Specify)

I. Resident Room, Board &Routine Care Revenue

1, a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $ 13,264,493 13,261,493

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Alloy-vance ** $ (6,450,147) (6,450,247)

2, a. Medicaid (Al1 other stales) ~ $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Medicare Residents (a/! inclzrsive) $ 1,103,141 1,103,141

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ 346,156 346,156

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $ 3,516,644 3,516,644

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (530.960) (530.960)

II. Other Resident Revenue

1. a. Prescription Drugs -Medicare $ 77,221 77,221

b. Prescription Drugs -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (77,221) (77,221)

c. Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare $ 163,822 163,822

d. Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (163,281) (163,281)

2. a. Medical Supplies -Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies -Medicare Conh•actual Allowance ** $

c. MedicaiSupplies-Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies -Non-Medicare Contractual Al(o~vance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -Medicare $ 444,761 444,761

b. Physical Therapy -Medicare ConU~actual Allowance ** $ (281,932) (281,932)

c. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare $ 263,876 263,874

d. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (204,062) (204,062)

4. a. Speech Therapy -Medicare. $ 135,968 135,968

b. Speech Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (100,228) (100,228)

c. Speech Therapy -Non-Medicare ~ 8y,770 x9,77u

d. Speech Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (62,778) (62,778)

5. a. Occupational Therapy -Medicare $ 459,789 459,789

b. Occupational Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (308,814) (308,814)

a Occupational Therapy -Non-Medicare $ 272,112 272,112

d. Occupational Therapy -Non-Medicare ConU•actual Allowance ** $ (199,365) (199,365)

6, a. Other (Specify) -Medicare $ 43,405 43,405

b. Other (Specify) -Non-Medicare $ 58,018 58,018

III. Total Resident Revenue (Section i. thru Section [l.) $ 1 1,860,288 11,860,288

IV. Other Revenue*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees 8c others $

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents ~ $

3, Telephone $

~. Rental of Television and Cable Services $

5. Interest Income (Specify) $ 332 332

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gi ft shops $

8. Other (Specrfj,) $ 24,2 I I 2a>21 t

V. Total OtJrer Revenue (1 thru 8) ~ $ 24,543 24,543

VI. Total A!! Revenue (IIl +V) $ 1 1,884,A31 1 1,884,831

* Fncilily sho~dd of/~sel the approprinle expense on Pale 28 0~• Pnge 29 of Nye Cosl Repoi7.

* * FacAiry should repor! n!I co~~ii•acnrol nlloira~:ces and/or payer discounts.



Attachment Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue- Medicare

Related Ecp

Pace Ref Descrintinn CCNH 12HNS (Snecifvl

30 116a Medicare Pt A IV Thera $ 1,122

30 II 6a Medicare Pt A Lab 35,959

30 II 6a Medicare Pt A X-Ra 12,075

30 II 6a Medicare Pt B Prior Period (5,751

Total Other Resident Revenue -Medicare $ 43,405 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

Related F,~p

p o.... Rnf Ila~..~:nh:~,n ('(`N FI RNNC lSnrri4vl

30 II 6b Medicaid Lab $ 4 146

30 II 6b Medicare Pt B Plu/Pneumonia 5,03A

30 I1 6b ' Private Lab 80

30 II 6b Comm Ins Lab 450

30 II 6b M d Medicare IV Thera 5,622

30 11 6b M d Medicare Lab 34,467

30 Q 6b M ~d Medicare X-Ra 9,420

30 II 6b M d Medicare Prior Period (1,205

Total Other Resident Revenue $ 58,018 $ - $

Interest Income

Account

U....o Rof A........ ~.t ~x~~~.,..a rrNw ~:uNc IS„Poit'~i

30 N 5 Interest on Mone Market Account 343,287 $ 332

Total Interest Income $ 332 $ - $ -

Schedule oS Other Revenue

P n..o Rnf ila~..rinfinn CCNH RHNS (Snecifv)

30 IV 8 UHC Income $ i'2,8i3~

30 N 8 Medical Record Revenue (Disallowed on P ~ 29a 46

30 N 8 Donation Revenue (Disallowed on P 29a 500

30 IV 8 Rebates /Refunds Disallowed on P 29a) 4,830

30 N 8 Class Action Settlement Revenue No CY Gx ense 24

30 IV 8 Reversal of PY Ex enses 3,026

30 IV 8 Misc Revenue (Disallowed on P = 29a 1,633

30 N 8 Prior Period Revenue ~,z~2

Total Other Kevenue $ z4,2~ ~ $ $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

Name of Facility
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.
940 C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
31 ~ 37

Account Amount

Assets
A. Current Assets

1. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 589,236

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 477,295

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $ 1,655,168

4 Inventories $ 14,821

5. Prepaid Expenses
a.

$ 92,009

b.
c.
d. See Schedule 92,009

6, Interest Receivable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Current Assets (itemize)
CT PET Deferred Tax 47>618

$ 55,716

Due from Realty 8,098

See Schedule

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines A 1 thru 8) $ 2,884,245

B. Fixed Assets
1. Land ~ ~ $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net

$

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 1,707,289

Accum. Depreciation 762,831 Net
$ 944,458

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 27,332

Accum. Depreciation 27,332 Net
$

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,204,530

Accum, Depreciation 339,163 Net
$ 865,367

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net

$

R, Minor Equipment-Not Depf~eciat~le $

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize)

F/S vs C/R NBV
See Schedule

(636,575)
$ (636,575)

B-l0. Totul Fixe~lAssets (Lines BI thru 9) $ 1,173,250

Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Sehedl►les on ~ca,~~,~ ro~a~fo„~a,~d,o „eY, pages
Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

32 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward:$ 4,057,495

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation Net $

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C 1 thru 7) $

D. Investment and Othe~~ Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

~ccuirl. ~cpi`eciatiuri ''vet $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) ~ $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize )

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. i~thet- Asseis (iie»~ize j

Loans and Exchange 200,000

$ 2 I I .>2E~_ _

Security Deposits 11,826

See Schedule

D-8. Total Investments and OtheY Assess (Lines D 1 thru 7) $ 2l 1,826

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + B 10 + C8 + D8) $ 4,269,321

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.
940 C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
33 ~ 37

Account Amount
Liabilities

A, Current Liabilities
1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 1,596,500
2. Notes Payable (itemize) $

See Schedule

3. Loans Payable fof~ Equipment (Current portion) (itemize) $ 1X4,251

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

Equipment Lease ST 14,281

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of C~~~ners and/or Stocklzolde~~s of~ly) $ 491,534

5. Accrued Payroll (Otivne~~s and/or Stocichold~~°s only) ~ $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Moetgage Payable (Current Po~•tiorr) $ 27,251

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of D~~~ne~• and/or Related Pa~~ties) $

l 1. Accrued Income Taxes* $
12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)

Unclaimed ADP chccl<s 6,854 Accrued Purchase 3,322

Patients Pond 85,223 CT PET Tax Accrued Ga 1,893

$ 613,221

~Accrued Expenses 472,920

Accrued Worker's Comp 43,009 See Schedule

A-13. ToP~el C'err~enP Li~~tbilities (Lines Al th~•u 12) $ 2,742,787

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld ti•om employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income_ (Cu,•,1> >'~~ia~~b,•wa~•d ro „E~xi p~~~e)

Tax Return.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Yeae Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

34 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 2,742,787

Liabilities (cont'd)

B, Long-Term Liabilities

L Loails Payable-Equipment (itemize) $ 73,714

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

Equipment Lease LT 73,714

2. Mortgages Payable $ 4,654

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (ite»aize) $ 2,174,217

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

2,174,217

~. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize) $

See Schedule

B-5. Total Long-Ter~rt Liabilities (Lines B~l thru 4) $ 2, 52,5$5

C, Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 4,995,372



Auachmcnl rage 31-3J

SchcAule of Prepaid E~pensev Pa~;c 31 Line AS

Pou.. R•.f ~ ~~~, n..r n~..~.a~~t~~

31 AS Pm ~id Workers Com S 16,821

31 AS Pm yid Gca lea ~ 1S,5RJ

71 AS Pre yid 8~ iuc 011rer ~ 22.185

31 AS PIc aid Pcrso~l Pm rt Ta~cs ~ R94

3I AS Prc aid NI ~ t Assels 35,520

Total Pm Aid F.x tenses ~ yZd~~~9

ScheJulc of Otl~cr Ni~cd A.nsci.r (Ilcmim) Page 31 Linc B'I

Pane Rrf I.inr. Ref

Totul Other Other Bi~cd Assets (Itcmiu) ~

Sc6ed~de of Other Assets P~~~;c 11 Linc D7

SchcAule of Oti~er Long;-Term Li~il~ililice (Ilemoa•) Px~;c 3J Line ISJ

Tulal Other Cumnl Linbilitics (Itcm'vc) S

SchcAulc of Olhcr Cumnl Assets (llemiiad) Pa~,c 31 Linc AN

Scl~etlule of Nolcs Pa~;~ble (Ilcm'v.~) Nn~c 13 Line A2

ScheAule of Oiher Cmnnl Liairililier (tlemiia) Nxge JJ Line Al2



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility
Maple View Manoc of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

35 ~ 37

Account ~ Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stocl< $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (1,003,202)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2018 thru 9/30/201.9 $ 277,151

7. Total Net Worth ~ $ (726,OS1)

C. 7'ota! IZeses~v~s surd ldet ~ortlt $ (726,051)

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth ~ $ 4,269,321



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

License No.

940 C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

36 ~ 37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2018 $ (491,203)

B. Total Revenue (Froi~7 Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 11,884,831

C. Total Expenditures (From Stateme~~t ofExpenditan°es Page 27) $ 11,607,680

D. Net Income or Deficit $ 277,151

E. Balance $ (214,052)

F. Additions

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )

Expenses Per Page 27 $ l 1,808,465

F/S vs C/R Depreciation (200,785)

Expenses Per F/S $] 1,607,680

2. Other (itemize )

F-3. Total Additions $

G. Deductions

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify) $ 511,999

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount

Partner Drawings 511,999

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $ 51 l ,999

H, ~~al~esaee ca! Eea~! of Perioc! 09/30/l 9 $ (726,0 1)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev, 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Ma le View Manor of CT, LLC 940 C 9/30/2019 37 37

Check appropriate category

~ Chronic and Convalescent Nursing ~ Rest Home with Nursing ❑ (Specify)
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/12eviewer Certification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. Ali non-reimbursable expenses ofwhich [ am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signature. of Pr rer Title Date Signed
-._

~ J ~

/
l~ ~~

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

Addre: Address Phone Number

555 Long WharfDrive, New Haven, CT 0651 l 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

John Phelps 516-705-4813
Contact Email Address

jphelps@nathealthcare.com

State of Connecticut 2019 Annual Cost Report Version l 3.1
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ADVISORY ~ CONSULTING

ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING RIEPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost
Report") for Maple View Manor of CT, LLC for the year ended September 30, 2019, included in the
accompanying prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American
Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost
Report was prepared in conformity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of Social

Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management of Maple View Manor of CT, LLC. We did

not audit o►• review the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required
to perform any. procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by
management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance
on the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by
DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control
relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included
in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the infot7nation and use of the management of Maple View Manor of CT,
LLC and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified parties.

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, CT
February 11, 2020

Mf~1RCUM , s r,
M E M B E R

Maecu «P =# 555 Long Wharf Drive ~~ 8th Floor ~=3 New Haven, Connecticut 06511 ~a phone 203.781.9600 ~~ Fax 203.781.9601 ~-~ w~w.nt~rCultlllp,Cotl1



eot of -Ter are cility
Cost Year 019 Checklist

This checklist is not c•equired to be submitted with the Annual Report

Facility Name Maple View Manor of CT, LLC

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any "No"answers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No

Explanation:

Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21?

Yes No
2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the

reporting change.
Explanation:

Yes No
3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual

Report? if not, provide the basis of your allocation.
Explanation:

Yes No
~,, ~ 4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22, L;nP 5e? If not; state where these costs are included in the Annual Report.

Explanation:

Page 1 of 4



Yes No
5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1 d and

1 e, respectively?
Explanation:

Yes No
6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed

change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?
Explanation:

Yes No
7. [f there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and

applicable hours for each Administrator been ~•eported on Page l2?
Explanation:

Yes No
8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Ho~u•s must be

actual rather than estimated.
Explanation:

Yes No
9, Has resident day user tee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1 I<3?

Explanation:

ÀCS PIO

~ l0. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20

aid 22 been detailed o~~ Page 2.1?

Explanation:

Page 2 of 4



Yes No

a 1 1. Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

Explanation:

Yes No
12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,

depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?
Explanation:

Yes No
13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages

23 and 24 roll forward fi~om tl~e prior cost year?
Explanation:

Yes No
14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the

net book value reported on Pages 31 and 32?
Explanation:

Yes No
15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the

American Hospital Association guidelines?
Explanation:

a'~s Thu

~ 16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 201? edition of the America~~ Hospital Association guidelines?

Explanation:

Page 3 of 4



Yes No
l7. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

Explanation:

Yes No
l 8. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports witl~out a signed Page 1 and 37

will riot be accepted.
Explanation:

Yes No
20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and

movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made.

~xplan~tion: _,. _

Yes No
21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,

Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

Explanation:

Yes l~ta
~ 22, Has all required doc~unentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?
Explanation:

Page 4 of 4




